TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., (f/k/a/ Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.)		11/11/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big River Breweries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2001A Riverside Drive, Suite 3100	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Number	Word Mark	
2039664	BIG RIVER GRILLE & BREWING WORKS	
3062780	BIG RIVER GRILLE & BREWING WORKS IRON HORSE STOUT BREWED FRESH IN CHATTANOOGA	
2237964	NEW WORLD CUISINE & FRESH BEER A1A ALE WORKS "WORTH CROSSING THE ROAD FOR!"	
3253230	RAGTIME TAVERN	
2557678	SEVEN BRIDGES GRILLE & BREWERY	
3186816	SEVEN BRIDGES GRILLE & BREWERY	
2332635	SOUTHERN FLYER LIGHT LAGER	
2379311	SOUTHERN FLYER LIGHT LAGER	
2428447	SWEET MAGNOLIA AMERICAN BROWN ALE	
2341256	SWEET MAGNOLIA	
2333153	WILD RACE	
2630258	WILD RACE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN-KIND ALIKE. BIG RIVER BREWERIES, INC.	
	2039664 3062780 2237964 3253230 2557678 3186816 2332635 2379311 2428447 2341256 2333153	

REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0414

Registration Number:	2637937	WILD RED ALE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN-KIND ALIKE.	
Registration Number:	3581083	BIG RIVER BREWING COMPANY	
Registration Number:	II 34NQNQ7	WILD RACE A CAUSE FOR NATURE AND MAN-KIND ALIKE. BIG RIVER BREWERIES, INC.	
Registration Number:	3414579	RED BRICK ALE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5723

Email: chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn Himmelfarb

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Himmelfarb	
Signature:	/Carolyn Himmelfarb/	
Date:	11/15/2010	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release - Big River 2#page1.tif source=Termination and Release - Big River 2#page2.tif source=Termination and Release - Big River 2#page3.tif source=Termination and Release - Big River 2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0415

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of November 11, 2010, and made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., a California corporation formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., having an office at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ("Grantee") to BIG RIVER BREWERIES, INC., a Tennessee corporation ("Grantor"), with its chief executive office at 2001A Riverside Drive, Suite 3100, Chattanooga, TN 37406.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain (i) Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated November 15, 2006, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "November Security Agreement") and (ii) Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2007, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "December Security Agreement" and together with the November Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the November Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2006, at Reel 003428 and Frame 0820 and the December Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2007, at Reel 003678 and Frame 0851; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreements:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreements and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

A/73534775.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., as Agent

Name:

Title:

A/73534775.3

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BIG RIVER GRILLE & BREWING WORKS	2,039,664	Feb. 25, 1997
IRON HOLEST ETOUT	3,062,780	Feb. 28, 2006
Hy while Constitute of Friends before	2,237,964	Apr. 13, 1999
RAGTIME TAVERN	3,253,230	Jun. 19, 2007
SEVEN BRIDGES GRILLE & BREWERY	2,557,678	Apr. 9, 2002
SEVEN BRIDGES GRILLE & BREWERY	3,186,816	Dec. 19, 2006
SOUTHERN FLYER LIGHT LAGER	2,332,635	Mar. 21, 2000
Light	2,379,311	Aug. 22, 2000
Singuistia Magnistia British Brown Ha	2,428,447	Feb. 13, 2001
SWEET MAGNOLIA	2,341,256	Apr. 11, 2000
WILD RACE	2,333,153	Mar. 21, 2000

A/73534775.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0418

Title	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	2,630,258	Oct. 8, 2002
	2,637,937	Oct. 22, 2002
BIG RIVER BREWING COMPANY	3,581,083	Feb. 24, 2009
RED BRICK ALE	3,414,579	Apr. 22, 2008
	3,409,097	Apr. 8, 2008

A/73534775.3

RECORDED: 11/15/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0419